RE(

02-10-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

TR.

01-06-2000 10-	1263860
To the atent and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
LEICA GEOSYSTEMS, INC.	LEICA GEOSYSTEMS AG Heinrich-Wild-Strasse 9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☒ Corporation - State of Delaware ☐ Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☒ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other  Execution Date: December 9, 1999	Individual(s) citizenship  Association  General Partnership  Limited Partnership  Corporation - Switzerland  Other  Domestic representative is attached:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. (A.) Trademark Application No.(s)	4. (B.) Trademark Registration No.(s) 1801433
Additional numbers atta	iched? Yes 🗵 No
5. Correspondence should be mailed to:  VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB  150 East 42nd Street New York, New York 10017	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
2/09/2000 DMGUYEN 00000217 1801433	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information of the original document.  VICTOR M. TANNENBAUM  Name of Person Signing	Signature  Date  Imprising cover sheet, attachments and documents:

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0125

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Abelman, Frayne & Schwab, whose postal address is 150 East 42<sup>nd</sup> Street, New York, N.Y. 10017-5612 is hereby designated applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the marks set forth in the following schedule may be served.

SCHEDULE	-
OCHUDOUD	

Mark

Registration No.

GPS ENGINE

1.801.433

This  $g_{\mathcal{B}}$  day of  $g_{\mathcal{E}}$  day of  $g_{\mathcal{E}}$ .

Leica Geosystems AG

Ву

DR. GEORGE A LANG DIRECTOR LEGAL AFFAIR (Title)

CORPORATE FINANCE

## UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Leica Geosystems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 3155 Medlock Bridge Road, Norcross, Georgia 30071, hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR, has adopted, used and is using the following Trademark(s) registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Reg. No. 1.801.433 GPS ENGINE

AND WHEREAS, Leica Geosystems AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland, located at Heinrich-Wild-Strasse, 9435 Heerbrugg, Switzerland, hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said registered trademark(s) and the registration(s) thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademark(s) and registration(s) thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademark(s).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has hereunto executed this instrument this 9th day of DECEMBER

Leica Geosystems, Inc.

By Mary (Name) JOHN WAYGOOD (Title) DIRECTED

Attest:

(Name) HELLA DITTRICH

(Title) ASSISTENT LEGAL AFFAIRS

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002019 FRAME: 0127** 

**RECORDED: 01/06/2000**